Heads of correctional institutions instruct-
ed to comply with the suggestion. 

From the Board of Estimate and Ap-
portionment-Transmitting certified copy 
of resolution adopted by that Board, on 
September 25, 1910, which reads as fol- 
low., 	Resolved, That the sum of eight 
thousand six hundred dollars ($8,600) be 
and the same is hereby transferred from 
the appropriations made for the Depart-
ment of Correction for the year 1910, en-
titled, 214, General Supplies, $8,000; 217, 
Apparatus, Machinery, Vehicles, Harness, 
etc., including care and storage, $600, total,

[...]

cluding all incidentals and appurte-
nances; per thousand feet (B, M.), 
$18  	27 00 

Total 	  $2,540 80 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract will 
be forty-five (45) working days. The amount 
of security required will be One Thousand Three 
Hundred Dollars ($1,300). 

No. 6. FOR FURNISHING ALL THE 
LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR 
THE CONSTRUCTION OF A SEWER IN 
OTSEGO STREET, FROM SIGOURNEY TO 
BEARD STREET. 

The Engineer's preliminary estimate of the 
quantities is a fmIows; 

384 linear feet of 18-inch pipe

[...]

13,620 cubic yards of excavation. 
12,760 cubic yards of filling not to be bid for. 
8,370 linear feet of cement curb, 
37,820 square feet of cement sidewalk. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and the full performance of the contract is 
one hundred and twenty-five (125) working days. 
The amount of security required is Five Thousand 
Dollars ($5,000). 

No. 3. FOR REGULATING AND PAVING 
WITH ASPHALT PAVEMENT ON A CON-
CRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF 
DEKALB AVE., FROM WYCKOFF AVE. TO 
ST. NICHOLAS AVE., TOGETHER WITH

[...]

ST., CONEY ISLAND, BOROUGH OF 
BROOKLYN, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work and the full performance of the 
contract is one hundred and fifty (150) consecu-
tive working days. The amount of security re. 
luired will be Eighty-five Thousand Dollars 
($85,000). 

The bids will be compared and the contract 
awarded at a lump or aggregate sum. 

Blank forms and further information may be 
obtained and the plans and drawings may be 
seen at the office of the Bureau of Public Build-
ings and Offices, the Borough of Brooklyn, Room

[...]

1,950 linear feet of new curbstone, furpished 

v 

7,400 square feet of new flagstone, furnished 
and laid. 

The time ailoAed for doing and completing 
the above work will be two hundred and fifty 
(250) working days. The amount of security 
required will be twelve thousand dollars 
($12,000). 

No. 2. FOR REGULATING AND PAVING 
WITH ASPID 1_ 1 BLOCK PAVEMENT ON 
CONCRETE FOCI'IDATION '1111'.: ROADWAY 
OF EMERSON STREET, FROM BROAD-
WAY TO SEAMAN AVENUE. 

Engineer's estimate of amount of work to be 
done: 

2,450 square yards of asphalt block pavement.

[...]

water manholes, furnished and set. 
100 cubic yards of filling to furnish, 
50 square feet of new cement sidewalk. 
The time allowed for doing and completing 

the above work will be thirty (30) working days. 
The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500). 

No. 4. FOR REGULATING AND PAVING 
WITH WOOD BLOCK PAVEMENT ON CON-
CRETE FOUNDATION THE ROADWAY OF 
NEW STREET (DELANCEY STREET), 
FROM BOWERY TO LAFAYETTE STREET, 

Engineer's estimate of amount of work to be 
done: 

4,450 square yards of wood block pavement.

[...]

MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR • THE EREC-
TION AND ENTIRE COMPLETION OF A 
NEW DORMITORY FOR FEMALE HELP AT 
THE METROPOLITAN HOSPITAL, BLACK-
WELLS ISLAND, THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) consecutive 
working days. The surety required will be 
Forty Thousand Dollars ($40,000). 

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire for a complete job.  

Blank forms and further information may be